




RH6-3726-000 1 Video controller PCB 105 17
RG5-1223-080 1 DC controller PCB ass’y 900 1
RG5-1233-080 1 Mechanical controller PCB ass’y 900 2
RG5-1166-000 1 Paper pick up PCB ass’y 311/900 4/3
RG5-2184-000 1 Terminal PCB ass’y 900 4
RG5-1236-000 1 Cassette size sensing PCB ass’y 103/900 9E/5
RG5-1226-000 1 Sensor PCB ass’y 900 6
RG5-1225-000 1 Toner empty sensor PCB ass’y 900 7
RG5-1224-000 1 Toner empty sensor PCB ass’y 900 8
RG5-1237-000 1 Ejection PCB ass’y 103/900 9F/9
RH6-3551-000 4 SIMM RAM 8 Mo 105 19
RH6-3597-000 1 Hard disk drive 541 Mo
RH6-3727-000 1 Hard disk drive 810 Mo 105 18

RH7-5101-000 1 Solenoid SL1 311 38
RH7-5102-000 1 Solenoid SL2 312 25
RH7-5111-000 1 Solenoid SL3 142 3
RH7-5104-000 1 Solenoid SL4 531 34
RH7-5105-000 1 Solenoid SL5 531 64
RH7-5106-000 3 Solenoid SL6, SL7, SL8 141 3
RH7-5109-000 1 Solenoid SL9 141 4
RH7-5112-000 1 Clutch CL1 250 40
RH7-5110-020 1 Clutch CL2 250 39
RH7-5113-020 1 Clutch CL4 250 21C
RH7-5103-000 1 Clutch CL3 311 39
WG8-0291-000 1 Sensor PS1, PS2, PS3, PS5 312/108/350 22/8/16

1 Sensor PS6, PS7, PS9, PS10 531/810 36/46/53F
WG8-0182-000 1 Sensor PS4, PS8 108/531 7/46
RG5-1532-000 1 Sensor PS12 103 10
RG5-1529-000 1 Sensor PS13 103 15
RH7-7060-000 1 Sensor temperature/humidity 103 14
RG5-1158-000 1 Sensor PS14 580 6
RG5-1243-020 1 Power switch ass’y SW1 103 11
RH7-6034-000 1 Switch SW2 121 6
RG5-1537-520 1 Fixing ass’y 810 Modif. n°3
RH6-0111-000 1 Panel density adjusting 108 35
RG5-1156-110 1 Transfer drum cleaning ass’y 710
RG5-1115-080 1 Laser/Scanner ass’y 106 2
RG5-1146-300 1 Pick up ass’y 310
RG5-2835-000 1 Transfer drum ass’y 531
RG5-1181-000 1 Developing rotary ass’y 500
RH3-2159-000 1 Power supply ass’y 107 4
RG5-2601-000 1 Display panel ass’y 100 8L
RG5-1214-000 1 H.V. power supply ass’y 102 7
RB1-4578-000 1 Filter ozone 107 31
RB1-4178-000 1 Roller registration lower 311 10
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RF5-0891-020 1 Pad main 312 16
RB1-4256-000 1 Roller pick up 312 4
RF5-1007-000 1 Roller attraction 530 27
RF5-1008-000 1 Roller static eliminator 530 45R
RB1-4515-000 1 Filter air 100 12
RG5-1152-000 1 Separation corona ass’y 580 5
RB1-4050-000 1 Claw separation 531 11
RH7-7059-000 1 Thermistor 810 41
RB1-5100-000 1 Cleaning belt fixing roller 830 1
RB1-5001-000 1 Roller fixing upper 810 2
RB1-5002-000 1 Roller fixing lower 810 3
RH7-4065-000 2 Heater halogen 810 55
RY1-2637-000 1 Wire corona 580 5A

RH7-1225-000 1 Fan FM1 107 7
RH7-1226-000 1 Fan FM2 107 8
RH7-1227-000 1 Fan FM3 105 11
RH7-1223-000 1 Motor M1 311 34B
RH7-1220-000 1 Motor M2 107 6
RH7-1222-000 1 Motor M3 250 38
RH7-1221-000 1 Motor M4 250 37
RH7-1224-000 1 Motor M5 710 28
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Atelier
RG5-2601-000 Display panel ass'y

Atelier
RB1-4515-000 Filter air







Atelier
RG5-1214-000 H.V. power supply ass'y





Atelier
RG5-1236-000 Cassette size sensing PCB ass'y

Atelier
RG5-1237-000 Ejection PCB ass'y

Atelier
RG5-1532-000 Sensor PS12

Atelier
RG5-1529-000 Sensor PS13

Atelier
RH7-7060-000 Sensor temperature/humidity

Atelier
RG5-1243-020 Power switch ass'y SW1









Atelier
RH6-3726-000 Video controler PCB

Atelier
RH6-3551-000 SIMM RAM 8 Mo

Atelier
RH6-3727-000 Hard disk drive 810 Mo

Atelier
RH7-1227-000 Fan FM3





Atelier
RG5-1115-080 Laser/Scanner ass'y





Atelier
RH3-2159-000 Power supply ass'y

Atelier
RB1-4578-000 Filter ozone

Atelier
RH7-1225-000 Fan FM1

Atelier
RH7-1226-000 Fan FM2

Atelier
RH7-1220-000 Motor M2





Atelier
WG8-0291-000 Sensor PS3

Atelier
WG8-0182-000 Sensor PS4

Atelier
RH6-0111-000 Panel density adjusting













Atelier
RH7-6034-000 Switch SW2





Atelier
RH7-5106-000 Solenoid SL6

Atelier
RH7-5106-000 Solenoid SL7

Atelier
RH7-5106-000 Solenoid SL8

Atelier
RH7-5109-000 Solenoid SL9





Atelier
RH7-5111-000 Solenoid SL3







Atelier
RH7-5112-000 Clutch CL1

Atelier
RH7-5110-020 Clutch CL2

Atelier
RH7-5113-020 Clutch CL4

Atelier
RH7-1222-000 Motor M3

Atelier
RH7-1221-000 Motor M4





















Atelier
RG5-1146-300 Pick up ass'y





Atelier
RH7-5101-000 Solenoid SL1

Atelier
RH7-5103-000 Clutch CL3

Atelier
RB1-4178-000 Roller registration lower

Atelier
RH7-1223-000 Motor M1



Atelier
RG5-1166-000 Paper pick up PCB ass'y







Atelier
RH7-5102-000 Solenoid SL2

Atelier
WG8-0291-000 Sensor PS1, PS2

Atelier
RF5-0891-020 Pad main

Atelier
RB1-4256-000 Roller pick up





Atelier
WG8-0291-000 Sensor PS5





Atelier
RG5-1181-000 Developing rotary ass'y







Atelier
RF5-1007-000 Roller attraction

Atelier
RF5-1008-000 Roller static eliminator







Atelier
RH7-5104-000 Solenoid SL4

Atelier
WG8-0291-000 Sensor PS6

Atelier
RG5-2835-000 Transfer drum ass'y



Atelier
RH7-5105-000 Solenoid SL5

Atelier
WG8-0291-000 Sensor PS7

Atelier
WG8-0182-000 Sensor PS8

Atelier
RB1-4050-000 Claw separation







Atelier
RG5-1158-000 Sensor PS14

Atelier
RG5-1152-000 Separation corona ass'y

Atelier
RY1-2637-000 Wire corona





Atelier
RG5-1156-110 Transfer drum cleaning ass'y

Atelier
RH7-1224-000 Motor M5





Atelier
WG8-0291-000 Sensor PS9

Atelier
RG5-1537-520 Fixing ass'y



Atelier
RB1-5001-000 Roller fixing upper

Atelier
RB1-5002-000 Roller fixing lower

Atelier
RH7-4065-000 Heater halogen

Atelier
RH7-4065-000 Heater halogen



Atelier
WG8-0291-000 Sensor PS10

Atelier
RH7-7059-000 Thermistor













Atelier
RB1-5100-000 Cleaning belt fixing roller













Atelier
RG5-1223-080 DC controller PCB ass'y

Atelier
RG5-1233-080 Mechanical controller PCB ass'y

Atelier
RG5-1166-000 Paper pick up PCB ass'y

Atelier
RG5-2184-000 Terminal PCB ass'y

Atelier
RG5-1236-000 Cassette size sensing PCB ass'y

Atelier
RG5-1226-000 Sensor PCB ass'y

Atelier
RG5-1226-000 Sensor PCB ass'y

Atelier
RG5-1225-000 Toner empty sensor PCB ass'y

Atelier
RG5-1224-000 Toner empty sensor PCB ass'y

Atelier
RG5-1237-000 Ejection PCB ass'y
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